

THE PALEY CENTER FOR MEDIA PRESENTS:

Apple TV+'s The Morning Show: Exclusive Sneak Preview Screening

New Apple TV+ Series to Screen at the Paley Center on October 29 Featuring a Discussion with Stars Jennifer Aniston and Reese Witherspoon

Discussion to Also Include Executive Producers Michael Ellenberg; Executive Producer and Director Mimi Leder; and Executive Producer and Showrunner Kerry Ehrin

New York, NY, September 30, 2019 – The Paley Center for Media today announced that it will present a PaleyLive NY program featuring one of the most anticipated new series of the fall TV season *Apple TV+'s The Morning Show: Exclusive Sneak Preview Screening*. The program will take place on Tuesday, October 29 at 7:00 pm at the Paley Center's New York location.

"We're honored to host this exclusive sneak previews of Apple's new series *The Morning Show* and look forward to welcoming the powerhouse team behind the series, including Jennifer Aniston and Reese Witherspoon, to the PaleyLive stage," said Maureen J. Reidy, the Paley Center's President & CEO. "I can't think of a better addition to our PaleyLive fall season than this eagerly awaited new series."

Starring Jennifer Aniston, Reese Witherspoon, and Steve Carell, *The Morning Show* explores the cutthroat world of morning news and the lives of the people who help America wake up in the morning. Told through the lens of two complicated women working to navigate the minefield of high-octane jobs while facing crises in both their personal and professional lives, *The Morning Show* is an unapologetically candid drama that looks at the power dynamics between women and men, and women and women, in the workplace. In addition to Aniston, Witherspoon, and Carell, the series stars Billy Crudup, Mark Duplass, Gugu Mbatha-Raw, Néstor Carbonell, Karen Pittman, Bel Powley, Desean K. Terry, and Janina Gavankar.

The Paley Center will screen the premiere episode of the series followed by a moderated discussion and audience Q&A with the stars and executive producers **Michael Ellenberg**; **Kerry Ehrin**, who also serves as showrunner; **Mimi Leder** who directs several episodes of the series including the one being screened; and stars **Jennifer Aniston** and **Reese Witherspoon**, who also serve as executive producers on the series.

PaleyLive programs offer audiences the rare opportunity to engage in lively discussions in intimate settings held at The Paley Center for Media in New York, to not only expand society's understanding of the cultural, creative, and social significance of media, but also to educate and entertain the public.

Paley Center Patron, Fellow, and Supporting Members purchase tickets starting today at noon. Tickets will then go on sale to Paley Center Individual Members on October 1 at noon, and to the general public on October 2 at noon.

PaleyLive events often sell out to Paley Center Members before tickets go on sale to the general public. Paley Members enjoy presale access and ticket discounts. Become a Member today, and get tickets to *Apple TV+'s The Morning Show: Exclusive Sneak Preview Screening* before the general public. **For more information on the many benefits of Paley Center Membership please visit paley.me/join.**

Media Contact: Teresa Brady, The Paley Center for Media, tbrady@paleycenter.org, 212-621-6697

###

About The Paley Center for Media:

The Paley Center for Media, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization with locations in New York and Los Angeles, leads the discussion about the cultural, creative, and social significance of television, radio, and emerging platforms. Drawing upon



its curatorial expertise, an international collection, and close relationships with the leaders of the media community, the Paley Center examines the intersections between media and society. The general public can access the Paley Center's permanent media collection, which contains over 160,000 television and radio programs and advertisements, and participate in programs that explore and celebrate the creativity, the innovations, the personalities, and the leaders who are shaping media. Through the global programs of its Media Council and International Council, the Paley Center also serves as a neutral setting where media professionals can engage in discussion and debate about the evolving media landscape. Previously known as The Museum of Television & Radio, the Paley Center was founded in 1975 by William S. Paley, a pioneering innovator in the industry. For more information, please visit paleycenter.org